
Pos 

American Iron 
1 
2 

American Iron Xtreme 
1 
2 
3 

CMC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

GTS2 
1 
2 

GTS4 
1 
2 
3 

Spec Corvette 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

34 
'06 

7 
'042 
151 

30 
67 
12 

135 
70 

*039 
337 

50 
46 

8 
77 
98 

69 
29 
22 

300 
18 
56 

58X 
17 
53 

Name 

Jeff Wood 
Michael Barrington 

Team TEAM POE Motorsports 
Gabe Gutierrez 
Jeffrey Henderson 

Kent Owens 
Bob Denton 
David Algozine 
Peter Loftus 
Timothy Bennett 
Marshall Moore 
Brendon McCune 

Scott Blair 
Riley Griffin 

Cameron McIntyre 
Kurt Krummel 
Andreas Fuchs 

Christopher Heinzen 
Ben Hocevar 
Oli Thordarson 
Tyler Chantrenne 
JOHNNY HUANG 
Wayne Caudle 
Larry Brady 
Cecil Stevens 
Frank Reinhart 

Class 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron Xtreme 

American Iron Xtreme 

American Iron Xtreme 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS4 

GTS4 

GTS4 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Laps 

9 
8 

9 
8 
8 

9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

9 
9 

9 
8 
7 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

0.954 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

38.235 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 

4.755 
10.760 
27.459 
29.477 
31.651 
33.036 
37.772 
1 Lap 

Total Tm 

23:57.679 
22:49.606 

23:53.633 
23:25.383 
23:38.148 

25:04.600 
25:05.554 
22:41.931 
22:49.010 
22:52.588 
23:12.113 
23:26.275 

24:18.185 
24:56.420 

24:32.662 
23:12.514 
19:22.480 

24:20.391 
24:25.146 
24:31.151 
24:47.850 
24:49.868 
24:52.042 
24:53.427 
24:58.163 
22:48.338 

Best Tm 

2:17.227 
2:27.976 

2:17.422 
2:29.057 
2:33.323 

2:23.644 
2:23.717 
2:23.444 
2:23.565 
2:24.928 
2:27.338 
2:28.813 

2:18.914 
2:25.449 

2:21.510 
2:26.723 
2:18.612 

2:20.818 
2:20.622 
2:22.008 
2:23.479 
2:23.932 
2:23.443 
2:21.942 
2:25.092 
2:27.197 

Make - Model 

Ford Mustang Boss 302R 
Ford  Mustang 

Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford R19 Saleen Mustang 

Pontiac Trans Am 
Pontiac Firebird 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Pontiac Firebird 
Pontiac Firebird 
Ford Mustang GT 
Pontiac Firebird 

BMW M3 
BMW  330ci 

VW TCR 
BMW M3 
BMW  M3 

Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet  Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette Coupe 
Chevrolet  Corvette 
Chevy Corvette Z06 (Spec Corvette) 
Chevrolet Corvette (Spec) 
Chevrolet Corvette (Spec Corvette) 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette (Spec) 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:22.616) for Spec Iron by Robin Burnett. 
New Track Record (2:17.227) for American Iron by Jeff Wood. 
Car#65 Spec Corvette - DQ'd - Sound Violation 

Printed: 10/24/2020 3:32:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Directors - Kent Owens / Mark Bardes 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

Regional Directore - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

7.718 

Avg. Speed 

75.022 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.930 

Best Speed 

87.278 

Best Lap by 

25 - Greg Vannucci 

NASA GL - NCM Grand - The Final Lap 

Thunder - AI,AIX,CMC,NP01,SE46,SI,ST1-4,SU 

Thunder Race - 1 Saturday 

Race started at 13:35:02 

NCM 3.150 miles 

10/24/2020 01:35 PM 
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Pos 
10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DQ 

Spec Iron 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Super Touring 2 
1 
2 
3 

Super Touring 3 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Super Touring 4 
1 
2 

Super Unlimited 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 
222 
07 
26 

65 

20 
55 

128 
25 
15 

89 
58 

169 

314 
338 
94 

33X 

113 
230 

25 
74 
27 

815 
51 

Name 
Taylor Ramey 
Walt Davisson 
Alexis Hocevar 

Rod Markovits 

Robin Burnett 
Christopher Williams 
Cameron Revelette 
Joe Plochocki 
Steve Revelette 

Ralf Lindackers 
Nick Smither 
Mike Dziurgalski 

Bill Schachat 
LT Trunk 
Robert Mazurek 
Chris Herrick 

Wes Penn 
Matthias Schaub 

Greg Vannucci 
Kevin Long 
Barry Brooks 
Mike Jobe 
Greg Taylor 

Class 
Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Laps 
8 
8 
3 

8 

9 
9 
9 
9 
4 

9 
9 
8 

9 
9 
8 
5 

9 
9 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Diff 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

6 Laps 

DQ 

8.111 
45.082 
58.352 
5 Laps 

34.181 
1 Lap 

14.641 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 

2.894 

7.718 
12.031 

1:30.696 
1:32.347 

Total Tm 
23:11.436 
23:24.917 
10:27.380 

23:36.527 

24:09.772 
24:17.883 
24:54.854 
25:08.124 
13:00.904 

23:03.437 
23:37.618 
23:36.954 

23:38.401 
23:53.042 
23:10.164 
14:57.679 

24:15.665 
24:18.559 

22:40.405 
22:48.123 
22:52.436 
24:11.101 
24:12.752 

Best Tm 
2:27.749 
2:29.231 
2:27.762 

2:23.944 

2:22.616 
2:22.788 
2:25.937 
2:27.547 
2:36.573 

2:13.665 
2:17.918 
2:32.563 

2:18.256 
2:20.476 
2:31.637 
2:26.808 

2:22.777 
2:22.853 

2:09.930 
2:10.583 
2:10.877 
2:22.419 
2:17.883 

Make - Model 
Chevrolet Corvette(Spec Corvette) 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Z06 Spec Corvette 

Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 

BMW M3 
Ford GT350R 
Factory Five ST2 

BMW M3 
Porsche cayman 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Vette 

Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 

Lotus Exige 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Elan NP01 
chev corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:22.616) for Spec Iron by Robin Burnett. 
New Track Record (2:17.227) for American Iron by Jeff Wood. 
Car#65 Spec Corvette - DQ'd - Sound Violation 
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